Elimko
E-1200
KY-1200-0717-0  PAGE 1 / 7
E-1200 FLOW MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENT
USER MANUAL
1. DESCRIPTION
E-1200, is a flow measurement instrument which can be configured for pulse, current or voltage input. When configured
for pulse input, pulses which are produced by the proximity switches or by mechanical contacts can be used as an input to

through RS-485 communication line.
E-1200 is housed in a 96x96 mm. plastic case conforming IEC/TR 60668 standard.
2. TYPE CODING:
E-1200-W-X-Y-Z. The characters W, X, Y and Z describe the options. The related explanations are given below.
  W: Stands for number of relay outputs.
   0: No output relay.
   1: 1 output relay.
   2: 2 output relay.
   3: 3 output relay.
   4: 4 output relay.
  X: Analog Output
   0: None
   1: 1 Analog output
  Y: Specifies the communication option.
   0: None.
   1: RS-485 with Modbus rtu
  Z: Specifies the operating voltage of the instrument.
   0: 85-265 V AC or 85-375 V DC.
   1: 20-60 V AC or 20-85 V DC.
3. OPERATION
The front panel view of E-1200 instrument is shown in Figure 3.1. There
are two displays on the front panel, one of which having four digits and